
Pa. Auction
Summary

Friday, January 11

6663 head a year ago.
Barrows and gilts steady to
1.00 lower, spots 2.00 lower.
US No. 1-2 200-240 lbs.
barrows & gilts 40.00-42.00,
No. 1-3 200-250 lbs. 38.00
40.50, No. 2-3 190-275 lbs.
36.00-38.50, few No. 2 260-325
lbs. 28.00-35.00; No. 1-3 140
190 lbs. 32.00-38.00. SOWS
unevenly steady. US No. 1-3
300600 lbs. sows 29.00-35.50,
No. 2-3 300-750 lbs. 25.00
29.00.BOARS 23.00-28.00.
FEEDER PIGS 1149.

Compared with 1073 head
last week and 1195 head a
year ago. Pigs steady to 4.00
lower. US No. 1-3 20-35 lbs.
feeder pigs 8.00-16.00 per
head, No. 1-3 35-50 lbs. 14.00
22.50, No. 1-3 50-75 lbs. 20.00
26.50,

Cutters 46.0050.00; Canner &

L. Cutter 40.0046.00, Shells
down to 31.00. Few Yield
Grade §1 9301385 lbs. 60.00
63.50.

FEEDER CATTLE:
Medium Frame 1 feeder
steers 330630 lbs. 73.00
93.50; Medium frame 1
heifer320640 lbs. 68.0082.00.

CALVES 126. Vealers
Good & Choice about steady,
Standard & Good 5.00 higher.
Choice 107.00115.00; Good
96.00107.00; Standard &

Good 90110 lbs. 69.0086.00;
6565 lbs. 58.0071.00.

FARM CALVES: Hoi.
Bulls 90130 lbs. 80.00117.00;
Hoi. Heifers 90130 lbs.
106.00125.00; few 7065 lbs.
67.0069.00.

CATTLE 5101. Compared
with 2887 head last week and
5710 head a year ago.
Compared with last Friday’s
market, slaughter steers
mostly steady to 50 lower. SI.
cows mostly steady to 1.00
lower. SI. bulls 1.00-3.00
lower. High Choice & Prime
YG 34 si. steers 69.50-72.10,
Choice 67.00-72.50, few 73.00;
Good 62.0067.00; Standard
59.00- few Utility 58.00
62.00. SI. heifers 65.0068.75;
Good 59.0065.00; Standard
54.00- Utility & Com-
mercial si. cows 49.00-54.00,
few 57.75; Cutters 47.00
52.00; Canner & L. Cutter
42.00- Shells down to
31.00. Choice si. bullocks
67.00- Good 63.0067.00,
few Standard 60.0063.50.
Yield Grade #l,lOOO-2200 lbs.
60.0069.85, Yield Grade #2,
900-1450 lbs. 58.0065.00.

FEEDER CATTLE:
Medium Frame 1 Choice 300
650 lbs. steers 62.00-79.00,
few 93.50; Medium Frame 1
300650 lbs. 57.0068.00, few
82.00.

GRADED FEEDER PIGS
3645. ALL SALES CWT.
Compared with 2302 head
last week, and 3080 head a
year ago. Feeder pigs 3.00
12.00 higher. US No. 1-2 30-40
lbs. 39.00-59.00, 40-50 lbs.
45.00-59.00, 5060 lbs. 45.00
55.00, 60-100 lbs. 39.0049.50.
US No. 2-3 2540 lbs. 37.00
51.00, 4060 lbs. 31.00-52.00,
6060 lbs. 28.00-37.00.

HOGS 74: Barrows and gilts
about steady. No. 16 205-245
lbs. 39.0040.00; few No. 2-3
255 lbs. at 38.00. SOWS
mostly 2.00 higher. US No. 1-
3 300645 lbs. sows 29.0034.00,
few No. 2-3 315-795 lbs. 22.00
22.75.

FEEDER PIGS 7. One lot
US No. 1-3 30 lbs. feeder pigs
16.00per head.

SHEEP 6. Wooled si.
lambs few Choice 95-100 lbs.
72.00.SHEEP 375. Compaied

with 125 head last week and
257 head a year ago. Wooled
si. lambs steady to 3.00
higher. Choice 70-120 lbs.
65.00-72.00, few 93.50; Good
60-100 lbs. 60.00-69.00. Few
Slaughter ewes 23.50-36.00.

CALVES 3377. Compared
with 2008 head last week and
3137 head a year ago.
Vealers were uneven. Few
Prune vealers 110.00-125.00,
Choice 100.00-118.00, Good
80.00- Standard &

Good 90-115 lbs. 65.00-fi5.00;
65-90 lbs. 58.00-75.00, Utility
50-100 lbs. 40.00-65.00.

FARM CALVES: Hoi.
Bulls 90-125 lbs. 80.00-130.00;
Hoi. Heifers 90-150 lbs.
110.00- few down to
75.00.

Central
U.S. Carlot

Wednesday, January 9
Compared to Tuesday’s

4:30 report; Choice Steer
Beef 1.50-2.00 lower with
bulk to cham stores; Good
3.00 lower late after being
gen. steady early to packers.
Heifer Beef 1.00 lower in
very light test. Demand and
trading very light to
processors in face of slow
movement and negative
margins on cuts. Cham store
weekly orders moderate.
Choice steers over 700 lbs. &

Y.G. 4’s m more than
adequate supply and under
most pressure. Light Weight
carcasses & Good grades
under pressure, but supplies
light. Sale reported on 60
loads of steer and heifer
beef.

Indiana
Auction

Thursday, January 10
CATTLE 89. SI. cows 1.00-

2.00 lower. SI. steers Good
61.0004.00, Standard 56.75-
59.50; couple si. heifers 62.75-
63.50; few Standard 48.00-
54.00, Utility 48.50-54.50.

HOGS 8411. Compared
with 4809 head last week and

cows
REGISTERED COWSAND HEIFERS

MAYERS DUKE MAJESTY FOBES, VG 85 due
2/24/80 to Hanover-Hill Lucky Shamrock. Dam 89 pt.
Carnation Madcap Grandier. 2nd Dam 89 pt. Fresea
Ideal Pilot.

ROUND OAK RAG APPLE ELEVATION, VG 85
now milking in 3rd lac. Due 8/6/80 to Zion-ViewArrays
Grand Fortune. Dam Fond Image.

WILLOW-FARM ROCKMAN IVANHOE, +B3, 2nd
calf due 2/28/80 to Hanover-Hill Lucky Shamrock.
Dam 89 pt. Carnation Madcap Grandier. 2nd Dam 89
pt. Fresea Ideal Pilot.

PUGET-SOUND HIGH MARK, VG 85 4th calf due
3/5/80 to Willow-Farm Rockman Ivanhoe. Dam 85 pt.
Mayers Duke Majesty Fobes. 2nd Dam 89pt. Carnation
MadcapGrandier, 3rd Dam 89 pt.

MANOR SPRINGS MASTER DAMON, 3rd calf due
2/28/80 to Manon Addle Prospector (Potential, Very
Good).

C HAYS FIRST MINISTER, 83 pt. due 2/24/80 to
Hanover Hill Lucky Shamrock, Dam 84 pt. Grandier,
2nd Dam 85 pt.

PACLAMAR ASTRONAUT, 79 at 2 yrs. due Sept,
now milking with Ist calf. Dam 83 pt. Fleetndge
Monitor.

PUGET-SOUND HIGH MARK, 79 pt. due 2/28/80 to
Hanover-Hill Lucky Shamrock. Dam Romandale
Reflection Emperor, 2nd Dam 89.

PENN-DELLGENT LARRY, 79 at 2yr., 2nd calf due
1/20/80 to Whittier-Farms H Power. Dam-Mayview
Direct, 6 recs. ave. over 20,000.

WOODHOUSE ROBERT, Ist calf due February.

STEVE KELLER 808 KELLER
717-653-2284 717-653-1523

Office: 717-653-4851

Steer Beef
53 Loads

Choice 3 600-900 lbs. 104.25
2.00 Iwr than Monday.

Livestock market an auction news
Choice 3 500-700 lbs. 104.75

1.50 lower.
Choice 2500-700 lbs. 105.75.
Good 2-3 600-900 lbs. 96.50

(Hols. Type).
Good 2-3 600-900 lbs. 104.00

pckr/pckr early gnrly
steady.

Lancaster Fanning, Saturday, January 12,1980—A9

Good 2-3 600-900 lbs. 101.00
late3.00 lower.

FOB AmarilloBasis
Choice 3 500-700 lbs. 106.00.
Choice 3 500-700 lbs. 107.00.

HEIFERBEEF
7Loads

FOB Omaha Basis
Choice 3 500-700 lbs. 103.25

1.00 lower.
FOBAmarillo Basis

Choice 3 500-700 lbs. 103.25
Early.

Cow Beef .50-1.00 lower.
Demand continues light but
supplies turning light.

COWBEEF
6 Loads

FOB OmahaBasis

to Good; demand moderate
to Good with most interest
for fresh prok loins. Sales
reported on 106 loads and 16
loads of trimmings and
frozen variety meats.

Utility 400 & up 87.50 .50
lower.

(BNG) 2-3 Canner & Cutter
350 &up 97.50.75 lower.

FOB AmarilloBasis

FRESH PORK CUTS
LOINS: 14/Dn lbs. 86.50-

88.00 1.00-2.00 higher; 14-17
lbs. 85.50-89.50 1.00-2.50
higher; 14-17 lbs. 98.00
special trim & selected; 14-
17 lbs. 90.00 clear chan-
nel/next week ship; 17-20
lbs. 77.50 .75 higher; 17-20
lbs. 79.00 clear channel/next
week ship; 20 & up lbs. 68.00
steady.

Utility 400 & up 88.00 1.00
lower.

BOSTON BUTTS: 4-8 lbs.
75.75; 8 & up lbs. 71.50 2.00
higherthan Monday.

PICNICS: 4-8 lbs. 58.00 .50
higherThan Monday; 8 & up
lbs. 54.00-54.50.

PRIMAL BEEF CUTS
4 Loads

FOB OmahaBasis
Arm Chucks 75-120 lbs.

94.50.

SPARERIBS: 5 & up lbs.
43.25.

SKINNED HAMS; 14-17
lbs. 63.00-63.50 1.50-2.00
lower; 17-20 lbs. 62.00-64.00,
Late 62.001.00-3.00 lower; 20-
26 lbs. 61.00 4.00 lower; 26-30
lbs. 61.00; 26 & up 59.00 5.00
lower.

BELLIES, SDLS: 12-14
lbs. 37.0040.50, late 37.00
3.50-7.00 lower; 14-16 lbs.
37.00-37.50 6.50-7.00 lower
than early Tuesday; 16-18
lbs. 36.00.

Rounds (H) 60-85 lbs.
115.25, load 118.25early.
BONELESS PROCESSING

BEEF/TRIMMINGS
26Loads

FOB Omaha Basis
90 pet chem lean fresh

135.00-135.251.00-1.25 lower.
85 pet chem lean frzn

127.00-128.00T.I.S.
75 pet chem lean fresh

108.00-109.00.
50 pet chem lean fresh

55.50-57.00, mostly steady -50
lower, combos56.00-56.50.

50 pet chem lean frzn 54.00
T.I.S. Chicago

BNLS CT BUTT; 1 1/24
1/2 102.00; 34 1/2 lbs. 103.00
frozen.

FROZEN VARIETY
MEATS: Chitterlings: 41.00;
Green Tongues: 56.00; Neck
Bones: 15.00.

PORK TRIM-
MINGS/BONELESS PRO-
CESSING (Chemical lean):
72 pet lean trmgs frzn 68.00;
72 pet bills pics fresh 81.50-
83.50; 72 pet bills pic frzn
76.75; 95 pet cheek meat frzn
85.00.

FOB Amarillo Basis
50 pet chem lean fresh

56.00 combos.

Chambersburg
Auction

Thursday, January 10Compared to Tuesday’s
2:15report: Fresh pork loins
steady - 2.50 higher. Picnics
.50 higher than Monday.
Boston Butts 8 & up lbs. 2.00
higher than Monday. Fresh
Hams 1.00-5.00 lower. Bellies
3.50-7.00 lower than early
Tuesday. Trading moderate

CATTLE 303. SI. cows .50-
2.00 higher. High Choice &

Prune YG 2-4 975-1275 lbs. si.
steers 68.00-69.75 Individual
70.50, Good 64.50- 68.00,
Standard 62.00-64.50, few
Utility 58.00-60.75. SI. heifers
a few 64.50-66.75, few Good
59.75-64.50. Utility and Com-
mercial si. cows 49.00-54.50,
couple 44.85, Cutters 48.85-
53.50, Canner & L. Cutter
46.50-51.00, Shells down to
42.00. Yield Grade #1 1150-
2625 lbs. 64.00-67.25.

FEEDER CATTLE: Few
MFrame §2 Good 380-480 lbs.
bulls 80.00-82.00.

CALVES 410. Vealers
gradingchoice about steady.
Standard & Good 3.00 lower.
Prime vealers 110-115.00,
Choice 105.00-110.00, Good
90.00-102.00, Standard &

Good 90-105 lbs. 78.00-82.00,

LONG JOHN
BALMER

INSULATION
R. 0.5, Box 369
Manheim, PA

(717)665-4132

70-85 lbs. 74.00-78.00, Utility
50-100 lbs. 50.00-68.00.

FARM CALVES: Hoi.
Bulls 90-120 lbs. 79.00-130.00,
few 135.50. Hoi. Heifers 90-
150 lbs. 129.00-200.00 mostly
160.00-

HOGS 73. One lot US No. 1-
2 220 lbs. barrows & gilts
40.25, one lot No. 1-3 220 lbs.
39.60, few lots No. 2-3 260-280
lbs. 34.00-37.00. Sows US No.
1-3 300-600 lbs. sows 29.00-
32.25, couple 34.00. Boars
25.00.

FEEDERPIGS 46. US No.
1-3 35-50 lbs. feeder pigs
14.00- per head.

SHEEP 34. Wooled si.
lambs high. Good 75-100 lbs.
65.50-68.75.

Special
Market

New Holland Work Horse
& DrivingHorse Sale

Friday, January4
423 head.
Work Horses: Load from

Tenn. pairs 1525-3025, sgl.
1075-1350; WV pr. 1900-2950,
sgl. 1025-1350; KY pr. 2100-
2450, sgl. 1125-1850; lowa pr.
2000-2525, sgl. 900-1375;
Canada sgl. 1025-1425; 111. pr.
1375-1950, sgl. 750-1975.

Mules: Load from Tenn.
pr. 1900-2500; KY pr. 2200-
3550, sgl. 800-1500.

Driving Horses: Load
from Pa. sgl. 725-1375; Tenn.
825-1250; Pa. 750-1125; NY
775-950; Tenn. 750-1250.

Local Work Horses: pr.
1725-2225, sgl. 1025-1400.

Mules: pr. 1125-2425, sgl.
625-1050.

Local Driving: 800-1525.

ThomasviUe
Auction

Wednesday, January9
CATTLE: 120 head. SI.

steers 70.00-71.50; Medium-
Good 65.00-67.50; SI. heifers
65.00- Medium-Good
60.00- Utility & High
Dressing Cutter si. cows
Good 50.00-53.75; Cutters &

Canners 44.00-46.00; Utility
47.0049.50; SI. Bulls 60.00-
71.25.

CALVES: Vealers 54.00
per head. Choice 160-220 lbs.
116.00- 7065 lbs. 70.00-
89.00.

FARM CALVES: Hoi.
bulls 95-125 lbs. 95.00-103.00;
Hoi. heifers 100-125 lbs.
154.00-

HOGS; Barrows and gilts
private treaty 200-230 lbs.
38.50. Good Choice si. hogs
325 lbs. 37.00-39.50. SOWS 400
lbs. & down 33.00-35.00, 400
lb. & up 30.00-33.00. BOARS,
heavyweight 25.00-27.50.

BUTTER EGGS

Insulation For Life Of
Structure

• Fully Insured
• Free Estimates

We Can Do The Job Now


